AET60 lllustrated Parts List

AERATOR 60" lllustrated Parts List
RET60



( AET60 Parts Drawing




( AET60 Parts List

Item No. Part No. Description Quantity
1 381556 BASE FRAME WELDMENT 1
2 381557 LEFT WING FRAME WELDMENT 1
3 381558 RIGHT WING FRAME WELDMENT 5
4 380237 TINE ARM WA AET60 GEN 2 5
5 381560 WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1
6 381561 JACK ASSEMBLY 1
7 381562 OUTER TOW LINK 1
8 381563 INNER TOW LINK 1
9 380234 HUB, EIGHT TINE 10
10 440153 WASHER 1.5 OD X 0.453 ID X 0.25 THK 10
11 381566 ARM SWIVEL STOP 5
12 381567 WING HANDLE 2
13 381568 BASE LOAD PAN 1
14 381569 WING LOAD PAN 2
15 373280 BEARING, 6205 25mm BORE ARMORED SEALS 20
16 8181011 WSHR-STL, BLV, 0.402 X 0.877 X 0.63 CN MZ 10
17 8041050 SCREWCAP 3/8"-16 X 1" HCS ZP 10
18 381573 TINE ARM SHOULDER BUSHING 10
19 381574 CLEVIS PIN 7/16” X 3.5” 2

20 500267 GRIP HANDLE 1” X 5.5” 2
21 381576 LOCK PIN 3/8” X 2.5” 6
22 381577 CLEVIS PIN 3/4” X 3.5” 1
23 381578 CLEVIS PIN 7/8” X 3” 2
24 381579 CLEVIS PIN 5/8” X 1.75” 2
25 8041175 SCREWCAP 3/4”-10 X 5 1/2” HCS zZP 2
26 381581 NUT JAM 3/4”-10 2
27 381582 CLEVIS PIN 5/8” X 5” 1
28 381583 CLEVIS PIN 5/8” X 3.5” 1
29 281584 COTTER HAIR PIN 1/8" FOR 3/4 TO 7/8" 3
30 281585 HITCH PIN 5/8” X 4” W/LYNCH PIN 3
31 381586 COTTER HAIR PIN 1/8” FOR 7/16 TO 5/8 8
32 381587 CLEVIS PIN 7/16” X 2.5” 2
33 360100 TINE CORING 3/4” 80
34 381589 CLEVIS PIN 5/8” X 4” 4
35 381590 RUBBER BUMPER 1.5” X .75” THK 4




( AET60 Parts List Continued

Item No. Part No. Description Quantity
36 381591 RUBBER BUMPER 1.0” X 1.0” THK 8
37 80150057 SHCS 10-32 X 1/2” 14
38 8171008 WASHER 3/4” SAE 8
39 381158 SHCS 10-32 X 1.25” 8
40 381595 RUBBER BUMPER 1.5” X 1.5” THK 2
41 381596 SHCS 1/4”-20 X 1.5” 2
42 381597 SHCS 1/47-20 X .75” 4
43 8165003 NUT-HEX-NYLK, FLG 0.375” - 16 ZP 85
44 8041058 SCREWCAP 3/8”-16 X 3" HCS ZP 5
45 381440 WHEEL 13” 2
46 8041052 SCREWCAP 3/8”-16 X 1 1/2” HCS-ZP 80
47 8160002 NUTLOCK 5/16"-18 4
49 816003 NUTLOCK 3/8”-16 HEX ZP 5
50 8041010 SCREWCAP 1/47-20 X 2" HCS ZP 2
51 8160001 NUTLOCK 1/4”-20 HEX ZP 4
52 8197031 COTTERPIN 1/8” X 1” 4
53 8172020 WASHER FENDER 5/16” 8
54 380134 TRANSPORT WHEEL STAND 1
55 610101 CASTER 5" DIAX 2” 1
56 8171003 WASHER 5/16” FLAT 8
57 8041028 SCREWCAP 5/167-18 X 1” GR 5 HCS ZP 4
58 8041057 SCREWCAP 3/18”-16 X 2 3/4” ZP 5
59 380235 AXLE TINE ARM GEN 2 5
60 380236 SPACER, SPINDLE BEARING AET60 10






